

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 160391., Version: 2

## **Gainesville Creative Series Update (B)**

This is a request for the General Policy Committee to receive an update regarding the Gainesville Creative Series.

The City Commission together with charter officers, organizational leaders, community leaders and citizens participated in the second session of a multi-part series called the Gainesville Creative Series on August 30, 2016 at the Alachua County Library Headquarters. The first session, the Inspire Session, was held on June 9<sup>th</sup> at the Catalyst Building. The Gainesville Creative Series is aimed at envisioning the future state of Gainesville with our community.

Concurrently, staff has been identifying the strategic priorities of the organization and potential connection points with the vision and goals shared by the Commission, community stakeholders and citizens.

Staff will be presenting an integrated compilation of the narrative and data gathered thus far through the Gainesville Creative Series.

None

The General Policy Committee receive an update regarding the Gainesville Creative Series.